©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008
June, 2008 − Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:
MBR1635/D
MBR1635, MBR1645,
MBRB1645
MBR1645 is a Preferred Device
SWITCHMODE�

Junction−to−Ambient: dPD/dTJ < 1/R�JA.
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MBR1635 TO−220
TO−220AC
CASE 221B
PLASTIC
50 Units / Rail
3
4
1
MBR1635G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
Preferred devices are recommended choices for future use
and best overall value.
3 1, 4
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
B16x5 = Device Code
x = 3 or 4
KA = Diode Polarity
G = Pb−Free Package
AYWWG
B16x5
KA
MBR1645 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
MBR1645G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
B1645G
AYWW